
Concord School District Board of Education 
and Treasurer, Clerk, Deputy Clerk 

District A = Wards 1, 2, 3, 4 
District B = Wards 5, 6, 7 

District C = Wards 8, 9, 10 
 

Name  Address District Phone Email Term 

Expires 

Clint Cogswell, President 4 Columbus Avenue At large 224-5283 (H) ccogswell@sau8.org 2018 

Tom Croteau, Secretary 16 First Street A 225-8409 (H) tcroteau@sau8.org 2020 

Chuck Crush 22 North Curtisville Rd C 978-551-2312 (C) ccrush@sau8.org 2020 

Nathan Fennessy 127 School Street At large 856-3890 (C) nfennessy@sau8.org 2018 

Jennifer Patterson, 
Vice President 

50 Snow Pond Rd B 225-4610 (H) jpatterson@sau8.org 2019 

Liza Poinier 6 Morton Street B 224-0029 (C) lpoinier@sau8.org 2020 

Maureen Redmond-Scura 6 Rum Hill Road At large 224-5834 (H) mredmondscura@sau8.org 2018 

Jim Richards 3 Willard Street A 219-0038 (H) jrichards@sau8.org 2019 

Pam Wicks 6 Checkerberry Lane C 617-895-6352 (C) pwicks@sau8.org 2019 

Helen Massah, student rep   
Concord 
High School 

 
2018-
2019 

Gaven Brown, student rep   
Concord 
High School 

 2018-
2019 

Roger B. Phillips, Clerk 104 Pleasant Street At large  225-2767 (W) roger@phillipslawoffice.com 2018 

Kass Ardinger, Treasurer 30 Westbourne Road At large 224-8731 (H) kardinger@sau8.org 2018 

 


